

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF HOPKINS

ORDER LIFTING OUTDOOR BURN BAN

WHEREAS, by and through an Order of the Hopkins County Commissioners' Court authorizing the County Judge to lift the current Burn Ban Order that was implemented on August 28, 2023.

I, Robert Newsom, County Judge of Hopkins County and Hopkins County Fire Marshal Andy Endsley, do hereby lift the burn ban immediately.

Signed and dated this the September 25, 2023.

Hopkins County Judge, Robert Newsom

Hopkins County Fire Marshal, Andy Endsley